## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Item 104 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

Item 104	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Regulation of Products (55700)	<del>\$6,382,714</del> \$6,142,693	<del>\$6,327,714</del> \$6,265,542
Pesticide Regulation and Applicator Certification (55704)	\$3,873,884	\$3,873,884
Regulation of Feed, Seed, and Fertilizer Products (55706) Fund Sources:	<del>\$2,508,830</del> \$2,268,809	<del>\$2,453,830</del> \$2,391,658
General	<del>\$871,121</del> <i>\$631,100</i>	<del>\$816,121</del> \$753,949
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$4,810,820	\$4,810,820
Federal Trust	\$700,773	\$700,773

Authority: Title 3.2, Chapters 1, 36, 37, 39, 40, 43, 47, 48, and 49; Title 18.2, Chapter 6; and Title 59.1, Chapter 12, Code of Virginia.

The Office of Pesticide Services shall publish a report on the activities, educational programs, research, and grants administered through the Pesticide Control Act Fund to the Board of Agriculture and Consumer Services by October 15 of each year.